
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

KETCHUM ARTS COMMISSION INTERACTIVE ART 
CALL FOR ARTISTS 

Request for Qualifications 

I N T R O D U C T I O N  
The City of Ketchum, Idaho, invites professional artists, architects or designers to apply for a new, 
long-term interactive sculpture for a site on the City’s Fourth Street Heritage Corridor. The original 
artwork selected will be displayed on an outdoor pedestal beginning in late fall 2019 and become a 
permanent part of the city’s art collection. Total budget for the interactive sculpture, including artist 
fee, design, engineering, materials, fabrication, shipping and installation is twenty-nine thousand 
dollars ($29,000). The interactive sculpture will be featured on the city’s website 
(www.ketchumidaho.org) and in various social media forums. 

C I T Y  B A C K G R O U N D / H I S T O R Y  
The city of Ketchum is located in the Wood River Valley in south central Idaho. Founded in 1880 
during the mining boom, Ketchum is now regarded as one of the most popular destinations for winter 
and summer visitors due to its world-class skiing, mountain biking, fishing, hiking, and sophisticated 
arts and cultural offerings. In 2018, Ketchum was awarded designation by the International Dark-Sky 
Association as a Dark Sky Community and is included in the Nation’s first International Dark Sky 
Reserve, one of only 13 in the world. The city of Ketchum hosts the famous annual Wagon Days 
Parade, held on Labor Day weekend, and numerous other year-round attractions. Ketchum is home 
to more than 10,000 full- and part-time residents.  

O V E R V I E W  
The City of Ketchum has approved of the installation of an interactive sculpture on Ketchum’s Fourth 
Street Heritage Corridor. 
 
The Heritage Corridor spans four blocks, which have been improved with wider sidewalks, benches, 
street trees, chess tables, bike racks and rotating art installations. Anchored in the heart of Ketchum 
by Town Square, the pedestrian walkway now boasts increased outdoor dining options and is home 
to many events during the summer and fall months. The selected artwork will enhance the city’s 
visual environment and provide viewers with an interactive experience that reflects the character of 
the Heritage Corridor.  
 
 
 
 

http://www.ketchumidaho.org/


City of Ketchum Arts Commission, 2/13/19, Page 2 of 3 

Following review of the Request for Qualifications submissions, the Ketchum Arts Commission (KAC) 
will recommend three semifinalists to Ketchum City Council. Upon Council approval, each semifinalist 
will be asked to submit proposals for the design of an interactive sculpture that responds to the 
history or character of Ketchum. Each semifinalist will receive a stipend of $500 upon submission of 
its proposal. 
 
After review of the three semifinalist proposals, one finalist will be selected and recommended by 
KAC to the Ketchum City Council for final approval. The finalist will receive a budget of $29,000, 
inclusive of artist fee, design, engineering, materials, fabrication, shipping and installation. 

P R O G R A M  G O A L S  

• Enhance Ketchum’s Heritage Corridor by integrating outdoor art into public space. 

• Creation of artwork that reflects the mission and goals of the KAC as well as the history or 
character of the City of Ketchum. 

• Promote public participation and interaction with art. 

• Preserve and enrich the cultural environment and livability of Ketchum. 

A R T I S T  E L I G I B I L I T Y  
This call is open to all artists, including architects and designers. All are encouraged to notify with 
intent to participate as soon as possible via email to Lisa Enourato at lenourato@ketchumidaho.org. 

B E N E F I T S  
$29,000 budget, inclusive of artist fee, design, engineering, materials, fabrication, shipping and 
installation.  

A R T W O R K  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  A N D  S I T E  

• The interactive sculpture will be installed on an existing concrete pad measuring: 5’ x 6’ x 18”. 
Please see attached photograph. 

• The interactive sculpture must be of high-artistic quality, of suitable scale to the space and 
made for long-term installation. 

• The interactive sculpture must be weather resistant and require only minimal maintenance.  

• The sculpture must be interactive in nature, allowing viewers of varying ages to interact with 
the piece in some way.  

o Examples of interactivity include kinetic elements that allow viewers to alter the 
sculpture or set it into motion (e.g. levers, wheels, sliding panels); optical devices; 
elements that allow viewers to create sound; motion activated elements.  

• The interactive sculpture should reflect the theme of the history or character of Ketchum. 

• In anticipation of construction in the vicinity of the pedestal, the sculpture must be designed 
so that it can be moved and stored on a temporary basis if needed. 

R E S P O N S I B I L I T I E S  
The finalist will enter into a contract with the City of Ketchum. 

The finalist will personally deliver and be present for the artwork installation at an appointed time 
determined by the City of Ketchum and the installation contractor. 

mailto:lenourato@ketchumidaho.org


City of Ketchum Arts Commission, 2/13/19, Page 3 of 3 

S E L E C T I O N  C R I T E R I A  
All artwork must meet the specifications outlined above, the standards and mission of the Ketchum 
Arts Commission, be in good taste and be in furtherance of the mission of the KAC, which is to 
integrate arts and culture into the life of the community. 

S U B M I S S I O N  R E Q U I R E M E N T S  

• Resume 

• Artistic statement (max. 250 words) 

• Brief description of proposed project for Ketchum’s Heritage Corridor (max. 350 words) 

• Up to 10, and no fewer than 5, images of existing artwork or architectural work 

• Image information sheet including titles, dates, mediums and dimensions 

• Links to relevant press or publicity materials if available 

A P P L Y  
Email the above required materials to: 
 

Lisa Enourato, Assistant City Administrator 
City of Ketchum 
lenourato@ketchumidaho.org  
by Monday, March 25, 2019  

T I M E L I N E  
February 20, 2019  Call for Submissions Released 
March 25, 2019 (5 p.m.) Applications Due 
April 5, 2019   Notification of Three Finalists 
April 26, 2019 (5 p.m.) Finalist Proposals Due 
May 10, 2019    Notification of Finalist 

Final Design and Fabrication Begin 
Late September 2019  Interactive Sculpture Installation 
 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: The City of Ketchum and the Ketchum Arts Commission reserve the right to use images 
of selected artwork and/or exhibitions for publicity.  
 
 
 

mailto:lenourato@ketchumidaho.org








 

 

       

 

 

Artist Application 
 

Submit complete applications via email to Lisa Enourato at lenourato@ketchumidaho.org. If you have questions, please call 

(208) 726-7803. Please submit all information for consideration.  

APPLICANT INFORMATION 

Mailing Address: 

Street Address: 

Name: 

Artistic Mediums: 

Website: 

Email: 

Address: 

 City: State: Zip: 

Phone: 

 ARTIST STATEMENT (max. 250 words) 

 (Artist statement may also be submitted as an attachment.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Application Rec’d: 



 

 

 TENTATIVE PROJECT PROPOSAL – if applicable (max. 350 words) 

 (Project proposal may also be submitted as an attachment.) 

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS & CHECKLIST 

Complete Application 

Resume

Images – Artists may enter up to 10 and no less than 4 images of existing artwork. Jpeg images should show two different 

views of each entry. Sizing should be 4” x 6” minimum and 300 dpi resolution. The following information must be included with 

each image: artist’s name, title of work depicted, medium, dimensions and date of completion. 

Link(s) to relevant press or publicity materials if available. 

Please check box if you would like to receive direct email about other Calls for Artists from the City of Ketchum Arts 

Commission.

Please let us know how you found out about this opportunity: 

 

Applicant agrees to observe all City ordinances, laws and conditions imposed. Applicant agrees to defend, hold harmless and indemnify the 

City of Ketchum, its officers and employees from all liability claims, suits and costs arising from incidents or accidents occurring under this 

permit. Applicant acknowledges the rights reserved by the City of Ketchum to accept or reject any or all proposals. Applicant certifies that 

s/he has read and examined this application and that all information contained herein is true and correct. 

 
 

 

 

 
Applicant Signature     Date 
 



IMAGE INFORMATION 

 

ARTIST NAME: 

Title #1: (Required) 

Medium: 

Dimensions: 

Date of Completion: 

 Additional Information or Comments: 

Title #2: (Required) 

Medium: 

Dimensions: 

Date of Completion: 

 Additional Information or Comments: 

Title #3: (Required) 

Medium: 

Dimensions: 

Date of Completion: 

 Additional Information or Comments: 

Title #4: (Required) 

Medium: 

Dimensions: 

Date of Completion: 

 Additional Information or Comments: 

Title #5: 

Medium: 

Dimensions: 

Date of Completion: 

 Additional Information or Comments: 



Title #6: 

Medium: 

Dimensions: 

Date of Completion: 

 Additional Information or Comments: 

Title #7: 

Medium: 

Dimensions: 

Date of Completion: 

 Additional Information or Comments: 

Title #8: 

Medium: 

Dimensions: 

Date of Completion: 

 Additional Information or Comments: 

Title #9: 

Medium: 

Dimensions: 

Date of Completion: 

 Additional Information or Comments: 

Title #10: 

Medium: 

Dimensions: 

Date of Completion: 

 Additional Information or Comments: 

 


	APPLICANT INFORMATION: 
	Name: 
	Artistic Mediums: 
	Website: 
	Email: 
	Address: 
	City: 
	State: 
	Zip: 
	Phone: 
	Artist statement may also be submitted as an attachment: 
	Project proposal may also be submitted as an attachment: 
	undefined: Off
	undefined_2: Off
	Images  Artists may enter up to 10 and no less than 4 images of existing artwork Jpeg images should show two different: Off
	undefined_3: Off
	Please check box if you would like to receive direct email about other Calls for Artists from the City of Ketchum Arts: Off
	Please let us know how you found out about this opportunity: 
	Date: 
	ARTIST NAME: 
	Title 1 Required: 
	Medium: 
	Dimensions: 
	Date of Completion: 
	Additional Information or Comments: 
	Title 2 Required: 
	Medium_2: 
	Dimensions_2: 
	Date of Completion_2: 
	Additional Information or Comments_2: 
	Title 3 Required: 
	Medium_3: 
	Dimensions_3: 
	Date of Completion_3: 
	Additional Information or Comments_3: 
	Title 4 Required: 
	Medium_4: 
	Dimensions_4: 
	Date of Completion_4: 
	Additional Information or Comments_4: 
	Title 5: 
	Medium_5: 
	Dimensions_5: 
	Date of Completion_5: 
	Additional Information or Comments_5: 
	Title 6: 
	Medium_6: 
	Dimensions_6: 
	Date of Completion_6: 
	Additional Information or Comments_6: 
	Title 7: 
	Medium_7: 
	Dimensions_7: 
	Date of Completion_7: 
	Additional Information or Comments_7: 
	Title 8: 
	Medium_8: 
	Dimensions_8: 
	Date of Completion_8: 
	Additional Information or Comments_8: 
	Title 9: 
	Medium_9: 
	Dimensions_9: 
	Date of Completion_9: 
	Additional Information or Comments_9: 
	Title 10: 
	Medium_10: 
	Dimensions_10: 
	Date of Completion_10: 
	Additional Information or Comments_10: 


